



ACL: SEC: February 17, 2023

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 023

Scrip Code: 500425

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Plot No.C/1 'G' Block

Bandra – Kurla Complex Bandra East, Mumbai 400 051 Scrip Code: AMBUJACEM

Dear Sir,

<u>Sub: Newspaper advertisement of Corrigendum to Postal ballot Notice dated</u> <u>February 7, 2023 pursuant to regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015</u>

This is with reference to the Postal Ballot Notice dated February 7, 2023.

In this regard, please find enclosed a copy of the Corrigendum issued by the Company which was published in the following newspapers on 17<sup>th</sup> February ,2023.

- 1. Financial Express (All editions) in English
- 2. Financial Express (Ahmedabad edition) in Gujarati

This Corrigendum should be read in conjunction with Postal Ballot Notice dated 7<sup>th</sup> February, 2023.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For AMBUJA CEMENTS LIMITED

Vinod Bahety Chief Financial officer Encl:a/a

Ambuja Cements Ltd Registered office: Adani Corporate House Shantigram, S.G. Highway Khodiyar, Ahmedabad – 382 421 Gujarat, India Ph +91 79-2555 5555 www.ambujacement.com

CIN: L26942GJ1981PLC004717

### **Ambuja Cement**

## **AMBUJA CEMENTS LIMITED**

adani

CIN L26942GJ1981PLC004717

Registered Office: Adani Corporate House, Shantigram, S.G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad – 382 421 Gujarat Tel. +91 79 2555 5555, E mail: investors.relation@adani.com, Website: www.ambujacement.com

# CORRIGENDUM TO THE NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT OF AMBUJA CEMENTS LIMITED ISSUED TO THE SHAREHOLDERS ON FEBRUARY 07, 2023

Dear Members.

### Sub: Corrigendum to the Postal Ballot Notice

This is with reference to the Notice of Postal Ballot issued to the members of AMBUJA CEMENTS LIMITED ("Company") on February 07, 2023 and ongoing e-voting available from Monday, February 13, 2023, 10:00 a.m. (IST) to Tuesday, March 14, 2023, 5:00 p.m. (IST).

This corrigendum is being issued to inform the members that the Company had inadvertently missed to mention about the sub-limit, in the point no. (v) and (viii) of Item No. 1 and 2 of the Explanatory Statement. The Company is therefore amending the Postal Ballot Notice to the extent mentioned in this Corrigendum.

In this regard, please note the following amendments to the Postal Ballot Notice:

Under the Explanatory statement of Item No. 1 & 2, the sr. no. v. and viii of the table be replaced as under:

| Sr.   | Particulars  | Resolutions Nos.   |                                 |  |
|---|--|--|---------------------------------|--|
| No.   | DATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR | 1 The second   | 2                               |  |
| ٧.  | Value of the proposed transaction (not to exceed)  | Rs. 6,500 Crore (limits revised from Rs. 3,500 Crore)  | Rs. 12,000 Crore (fresh limit)  |  |
| TATP  | bite in a sure of the control of   | Provided that for the purpose of point no.<br>(viii) below, the amount shall be capped at<br>5% of Rs. 6,500 Crore ("sub-limit").  | The second second second second |  |
| S QU  | and the control of th | Note: The Members at their 39" Annual<br>General Meeting held on April 29, 2022<br>approved the RPTs with the specified limits.<br>Approval of the Members by way of this<br>Postal Ballot is being sought for revision in<br>the said limits.   | Aberica ye da sa                |  |
| viii  | If the transaction relates to any loans, inter – corporate deposits, advances or investments made or given by the listed entity or its subsidiary then:  | Loans/ Deposits/ Guarantees/ Securities in multiple tranches from its internal accruals or borrowed funds, subject to the sub-limits mentioned in point no. (v) above.  Internal Sources/Surplus/Borrowed Funds  |                                 |  |
| seleted   | a) Details of the source of funds in connection with the proposed transactions   |  |                                 |  |
|   | b) where any financial indebtedness is incurred to make or give loans, inter-corporate deposits, advances or investments,     nature of indebtedness;     cost of funds; and tenure;   | The Company can extend financial assistance to ACC on need basis, in the form of corporate guarantee/ revolving interest bearing inter corporate deposits/ loans/ advances. In a similar manner, the Company may also seek financial assistance from ACC for business purposes. The financial assistance will be utilised by the borrowing entity(ies) for its business purposes including expansion, working capital requirements and other business purposes.  The financial assistance would be unsecured with repayment over a period of one - three years from date of disbursement; however, the borrowing entity (which may include the Company)  |                                 |  |
|   | c) Applicable terms, including covenants, tenure, interest rate  | will have the right to make pre-payment, without any pre-payment penalty during the tenor of relevant financial assistance.  |                                 |  |
| and repayment schedule, whether secured or unsecured; if secured, the nature of security  The financial assistance will carry interest at appropriate mark disbursement and may vary depending upon the credit profile. |  | appropriate market rate prevailing at the time of the credit profile of the borrowing entity(ies).   |                                 |  |
|   | d) the purpose for which the funds<br>will be utilized by the ultimate<br>beneficiary of such funds<br>pursuant to the RPTs  | Plantage of the state of the st | Les de l'inner                  |  |

All other contents/information mentioned in the Postal Ballot Notice shall remain unchanged. The Postal Ballot Notice should be read in continuation of and in conjunction with this corrigendum.

This corrigendum has been sent to all the shareholders of the Company and to BSE Limited and NSE Limited. The corrigendum is also placed on the website of the Company <a href="https://www.ambujacement.com">www.ambujacement.com</a>

For Ambuja Cements Limited

Sd/-

Vinod Bahety Chief Financial Officer

Place: Ahmedabad Date: February 16, 2023

# ફાયનાન્સિયલ એક્સપ્રેસ

Ambuja Cement

adani

અંબુજા સિમેન્ટ્સ લીમીટેડ CINNO: 1.26942GJ1981PLC004717 સ્કુસ્સર્ડ ઓફ્રીસ : અદાલી ડોપોરેટ હાઉસ, શાંતિગ્રામ, એસ.છું. હાઇવે, ખોડિયાર, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૨ ૪૨૧, ગુપરાત ફ્રોન: +લ૧ ૭૨ ૨૫૫૫ ૫૫૫૫, કમેક્કલ: investors.reiation@adani.com વેખસાક્ષર: www.ambujaoement.com,

૦૭ ફેબ્રુઆરી, ૨૦૨૩ ના રોજ શેરહોલ્કરોને જારી કરાચેલ અંબુજા સીમેન્ટ્સ . લીમીટેડના પોરટલ બેલોટની નોટીસમાં સુધારો

વ્હાલા સભ્યો.

વિષય: પોસ્ટલ બેલોટ નોટીસમાં સુધારો

આ ૦૭ કેબુઆરી, ૨૦૨૩ ના રોજઅંબુજા સીમેન્ટ્સ લીમીટેડ (કંપની)ના સભ્યોને જારી કારયેલ પોસ્ટ બેલોટ નોટીસ અને સોમવાર, ૧૩ કેબુઆરી, ૨૦૨૩ ના સવારે ૧૦:૦૦ વાગ્યાથી મંગળવાર, ૧૪ માર્ચ, ૨૦૨૩ નારોજ સાંજે ૫:૦૦ વાગ્યા સુધી પ્રાપ્ન વર્તમાન શાલુ ઇ-વોટીંગના સંદર્ભમાં છે.

આ સુધારો સભેચને જાણ કરવા જારી કરાઇ રહ્યો છે કે ખુલાસા નિવેદનમાં વિગત ને. ૧ અને ૨ ના મુદ્દા ને. (૫) અને (૮) માં સબ લીમીટ અજાણતા ચુકી ગચેલ છીએ. પરિણામે કંપની આ સુધારમાં જણાવ્યા મજુબ પ્લોટલ બેલોટ નોટીસમાં સુધારો કરી રહી છે.

આ સંબંધમાં, પોસ્ટલ બેલોટ નોટીસમાં નીરોના સુધારાઓની નોંધ લેવા વિનતી છે.

ખુલાસા નિવેદનની વિગત નં. ૧ અને ૨ માં કોષ્ટક નં. ક્રમ નં. ૫ અને ઠને નીરો મુજબ બદલવામાં આવેલ છે:

| 4070 | विभवी   | ઠશવો નં.   |  |
|------|---|--|--|
| ď.   |   | 1  | 2  |
| v.   | ટદખાસ્ત કરાવેલ સોટાની કિંબત (ના કરતાં<br>વધારે નધી)   | રૂ. ૧,૫૦૦ કરોડ (લીમીટરૂ. ૧,૫૦૦ કરોડ ચી વધારેલ<br>છે)<br>જણાવાનું કે નોલે વિગત નં. (૮)ના હેતુસર, ૧૭૫ રૂ.<br>૧,૫૦૦ કરોડ (સબ-લીમીટ) ના પ ૮૭૩એ બંધ<br>કરવામાં આવશે.<br>નોંધ: સભ્યોએ ૧૦ એમિલ, ૧૦૧૧ના રોજ વોજાયેલ<br>તેમની ૩૧મી વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભ્યામાં નિયત લીમીટ<br>સાથે આશ્ચીટી મંત્રુષ્ટ કર્યો હતો. આ લીમીટમાં સુધારા<br>માટે આ પોસ્ટલ એલોટના માર્ગે સંભ્યોની મંત્રુષ્ટી<br>મંગાવામાં આવી છે. | રૂ. ૧૧,૦૦૦ કશેડ (નવી લીમીટ)  |
| vii  | એ શોદાઓ સંબંધિત કોઇ લોન, ઇન્ટર-<br>કોર્પોરેટ ચાપલો, આગોતરા અચવા કારવેલ<br>શેકાલો લીસ્ટેડ સંસ્થાઓ અચવા તેની પેટા<br>કંપની દ્વારા આપવામાં આવેલ છે. તો.  | તેના આંતરિક ઉપાર્યન અથવા ઉછીના લીદીલ ભંડોળ માંથી વિવિદા હમાઓમાં છન્ટર કોર્પીરે.  |  |
|      | એ) સુવિત સોદાઓ સાથે સંકળાવેલ<br>ભંડોળના નોતની વિગતો   | ભાંતિકિ∌ાપભ/ઉદાક લેવાચેલ ભંડોળ   |  |
|      | બી) લોનો, ઇન્ટર-કોર્પરેટ ડિપોઝીટો,<br>આગોતરા ઇન્સ્યા શેક્યો કરવા અસવા<br>આપવામાં કરાયેલ કોઇપણ નાર્યોકેવ<br>દેવાદાશી<br>- દેવાદાશીનો પ્રકાર<br>- ભેંડોલનું ખર્શ અને ગાળો<br>સી) લાગુ શરતો, તેમજ કરાદપત્રો, |  |  |
|      | કાર્યકાળ, વ્યાપ દર અને પરત શુક્રવાની<br>શીડ્યુલ, લિક્વોર્ડ અથવા અન લિક્વોર્ડ,<br>જો લિક્વોર્ડ હોય તો લિક્વોરીટીનો પ્રકાર  |  | ાઇ ભાગાતારા શુક્રવાલાના વન્ટદા દહળ નહાં.<br>માર્કેટ શકે વ્યાજ લાગુ શહેલી ભને દેવાદાશ સંસ્થા(ઓ) ન |
|      | ડી) આશ્પીટીએસ અન્યયે આયા ફંડના<br>અંતિમ લાભાર્યી દ્વારા જે હેતુ માટે આયા<br>કંડનો ઉપયોગ કરવામાં આવશે તે હેતુ  |  |  |

વાંસવાની રહેશે.

આ સુધારો કંપનીના તમામ શેરઢોલ્ડરો અને બીએસઈ લીમીટેડ અને એનએસઈ લીમીટેડને મોકલવામાં આવેલ છે. આ સુધારો કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ www.ambujacement.com ઉપર પણ મુકવામાં આવેલ છે.

અંબુજા સીમેન્ટ્સ લીમીટેક વતી

સ્થળ: અમદાવાદ તારીખ: ૧૬ ફેબ્રુઆરી, ૨૦૨૩ વિનોદ બાહેરી

સીફ ફાયનાન્સિયલ ઓફિસર

સહી/-